FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

439.204T00

05-10-2001

S. DEPARTI
Pater

MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		TITLE TITL	▼	
To the Honorable Commission	1017124	27 ached original	inal documents or copy then	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	<i></i> .	2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(les):	
Huls Aktiengesellsc	nart	Name: Dequssa-	-Huls Aktienge	esell
		schaft	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	I	Internal Address:	Seran an at wa Da	
Ch. A. W. Marinettes			3frauenstraBe	9,
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	 Association Limited Partnership 	City: Frankfurt	am Main State:zIP: 60	287
XX Corporation-State		· _		
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? O Yes O No	☐ Individual(s) citizens	:hlp	
		General Partnership.		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership. Corporation-State	German	
Assignment		Other		
Security Agreement Other	X Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is attached:	United States, a domestic represent	alive
	1000	(Designations must be a separate	XQXYes □ No document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: Feb. 1,	1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)	ettached? Q Yes XX No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	***************************************		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark regis	tration No (e)	
		817,619; 857,73	9; 924,052	
		921,592; 1,308,		
	•	990,945; 814,24	13; 746,089	
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: A.E. Schlavel	m correspondence alled:	Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and	8
Name: A.E. Schiavel	li			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	215.0	00
	Chout c	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3,41).	>	· · ·
Antonelli, Terry Kraus, LLP	, Stout &	XXX Enclosed	Excess)	
. Kidus, IIII		XX Authorized to be cha		
Street Address: 1300 N.	17th Street			
Suite 1800	<u> </u>	8. Deposit account numbe		
		01-213	35	
City: Arlington State	te:_VA_z _{IP} :_22209	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit	account)
	/ DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
·				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document. Alan E. Schiavelli 4-30-01				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,087		Signature Total number of page	s comprising cover sheet:	10
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
				

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, $D.C.\ 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),$ Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0904



439.370T00

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

WITOCAN

Registration No.:

990,945

Registration Date:

August 13, 1974

Class:

46 (International)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP, whose postal address is 1300 North Seventeenth Street, Suite 1800, Arlington, Virginia 22209, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

RWE-DEA Aktiengesellschaft für Mineraloel und Chemie

5. 5. 00

Date

By: Rüd (ger Bohlen Title: Legal Officer

/ Dr. Günter Hein

Legal Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0905





Notarial Certificate according to § 21 of the Federal German Code of Notaries (Bundesnotarordnung)

After having inspected the certified register of commerce (Handelsregister) no. HR B 2050 of the Municipal Court (Amtsgericht) at Marl dated July 30, 1999 and the certified register of commerce no. HR B 47234 of the Municipal Court in Frankfurt am Main dated September 28, 1999,

I, the undersigned notary public Klaus Ludes for the district of the Regional Court of appeal (Oberlandesgericht) at Hamm with residence at Marl,

hereby certify

that the stock corporation Hüls Aktiengesellschaft, formerly having its registered office at Marl, Federal Republic of Germany, has been merged with Degussa Aktiengesellschaft, domiciled in Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany, by merger contract dated November 9, 1998, such merger implemented by acquisition of the total assets of Degussa Aktiengesellschaft by Hüls Aktiengesellschaft. The name of Hüls Aktiengesellschaft has been amended to Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft. The merger and the change of name have been entered in the register of commerce at the Municipal Court at Marl on February 1, 1999.

Further, I hereby certify that Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft has moved its registered seat from Marl to Frankfurt am Main (Weißfrauenstraße 9, D-60287 Frankfurt am Main), such removal has been entered in the register of commerce at the Municipal Court in Frankfurt am Main on June 8, 1999.

Marl, November 23, 1999

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

Notary public

1



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0906